

Konrad Hornschuch AG

74679 Weissbach

Declaration of Conformity

for materials made of plastic that come into contact with foodstuffs

d-c-table "Colora" table set

Material numbers: F2304500 - F2304549

We hereby declare that our table sets d-c-table Colora with the material numbers listed

above, which are marked with the symbol , comply with the legal requirements of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and the Plastics Regulation (Regulation (EU) 10/2011) with all amendments. The materials and raw materials used comply with Regulation (EU) 10/2011.

The overall migration is below the legal limit value when used according to specifications.

Tests (in accordance with the recommendations of the "Guideline on testing conditions for articles in contact with foodstuffs", A CRL-NRL-FCM Publication 2009):

- Acetic acid 3%,
- Ethanol 95%
- Isooctane
- Test conditions: 2 h 40°C, with isooctane 30 min. 20°C

Our table sets are suitable for all types of foodstuff. Brief contact with foodstuff is harmless. The organoleptic properties of the foodstuff are not adversely affected.

The ratio of the surface coming into contact with foodstuffs to the volume used as the basis for determining the conformity of the material is 6 dm² per kg of foodstuff.

No functional plastic barrier is used.

Our table sets can contain substances which are subject to restrictions (SML / QM). For these substances, the limit values listed in Regulation (EU) 10/2011 are complied with when used in accordance with the specifications.

Dual Use Additives:

According to the information provided by our raw material suppliers, the products can contain the following dual use additives:

E170 calcium carbonate

E171 titanium oxide

The traceability of the products according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 is guaranteed by the material number.

We also confirm that all manufacturing steps are carried out in accordance with GMP (Regulation (EC) 2023/2006).

Weissbach, March 7, 2017



Roger H. Liebel
Chief Executive Officer

Konrad Hornschuch AG
Salinenstraße 1
74679 Weißbach/Germany

Torben Frank
Vice President Home Decoration